LINCOLN PARISH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT #1



CLASS 4

4786 HIGHWAY 167 DUBACH, LA 71235 PHONE 318-255-1055 FAX 318-255-7043 WWW.LPFD.LINCOLNPARISH.ORG DENNIS FORD, FIRE CHIEF



PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Commissioners of Fire Protection District No. 1 of Lincoln Parish will meet in Regular Session at **6:00 p.m.** on Tuesday, **September 17, 2013**, at the Vienna Station of the Lincoln Parish Fire Protection District No. 1, located at 4786 Highway 167, Dubach, Louisiana.

AGENDA

- 1. Invocation.
- 2. Approval of Agenda.
- 3. Approval of Minutes August 20, 2013
- 4. Public Comment regarding Agenda items.
- 5. Committee Reports
 - a. 2013 Budget projections update.
- 6. Consider and take action regarding continued participation in the Lincoln Parish GIS District.
- Consider and take action regarding engaging Cook, Yancey, King & Galloway to advise and represent the Board relating to civil service and other general labor matters.
- 8. Other Business
 - a. Receive any miscellaneous reports
 - b. Other business.
- 9. Adjourn

The Board of Commissioners of the Lincoln Parish Fire Protection District No. 1 may choose to go into Executive Session in accordance with the provisions of R.S. 42:17(A).